Top Ten Team Scores

Indiana

Illinois

a B~ MDD =

lowa

Michigan

Minnesota

25th Big 10 Tournament

At Chicago

Indiana - 27 Points

Team Champion

Outstanding Wrestler Unavailable

27 (3)
19 (1)
19 @)
12 (1)

1)

1
9 (1

Champions and Place Winners

121

128

136

145

155

165

175

UNL

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Dave Helman - lllinois
Bill Sherman - lowa

Dale Hanson - Minnesota
Paul Petry - lllinois

Archie Deutschman - lllinois
James Mericka - Michigan
Harold Nichols - Michigan
John Anderson - Wisconsin

Angelo Lazzara - Indiana
Alphonse Janesko - Minnesota

Chauncey McDaniel - Indiana
Hubert Easler - Minnesota

Chris Traicoff - Indiana
James Brennan - lllinois

Wilbur Nead - lowa
George Downes - Ohio State

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses
6 Ohio State

7 Wisconsin

7 Northwestern
9 Purdue

9 Chicago

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:

4th

o o = = DN

Andrew Livovich - Indiana
Harold Berkheiser - Purdue
Robert Antonacci - Indiana
Ken Kingsbury - lowa

Joe Roman - Indiana
Louis George - lowa

Jack Morton - Minnesota
Dan Gill - Indiana

William Combs - Michigan
Clarence Kemp - lowa
Wesley Leverich - lllinois
Art Johnson - lowa

Don Nichols - Michigan
Vodonick - Minnesota

Forest Jordan - Michigan
: Nicholas Cutlich - Northwestern

1939 |



