25th Big 10 Tournament At Chicago

Team Champion Indiana - 27 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Unavailable

Top Ten Team Scores Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1 Indiana	27 (3)	6 Ohio State	2
2 Michigan	19 (1)	7 Wisconsin	1
2 Illinois	19 (2)	7 Northwestern	1
4 Minnesota	12 (1)	9 Purdue	0
5 Iowa	9 (1)	9 Chicago	0

Champions and Place Winners

121	1st: Dave Helman - Illinois 3rd: Bill Sherman - Iowa	2nd: Andrew Livovich - Indiana4th: Harold Berkheiser - Purdue
128	1st: Dale Hanson - Minnesota 3rd: Paul Petry - Illinois	2nd: Robert Antonacci - Indiana4th: Ken Kingsbury - Iowa
136	1st: Archie Deutschman - Illinois 3rd: James Mericka - Michigan	2nd: Joe Roman - Indiana4th: Louis George - Iowa
145	1st: Harold Nichols - Michigan 3rd: John Anderson - Wisconsin	2nd: Jack Morton - Minnesota4th: Dan Gill - Indiana
155	1st: Angelo Lazzara - Indiana 3rd: Alphonse Janesko - Minnesota	2nd: William Combs - Michigan4th: Clarence Kemp - Iowa
165	1st: Chauncey McDaniel - Indiana 3rd: Hubert Easler - Minnesota	2nd: Wesley Leverich - Illinois4th: Art Johnson - Iowa
175	1st: Chris Traicoff - Indiana 3rd: James Brennan - Illinois	2nd: Don Nichols - Michigan4th: Vodonick - Minnesota
UNL	1st: Wilbur Nead - Iowa 3rd: George Downes - Ohio State	2nd: Forest Jordan - Michigan4th: Nicholas Cutlich - Northwestern